                              BM9168
BOOKLY MICRO                     250mA CMOS LDO
2009/ 11/ 09 version1.1                www.bookly.com   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
The BM9168 family is a positive voltage linear regulator
developed utilizing CMOS technology featured low quiescent
current (10uA typ.), low dropout voltage, and high output

BOOKLY MICRO                     250mA CMOS LDO
2009/ 11/ 09 version1.1                www.bookly.com   Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
BM9168EIM23 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168EIM89 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
BM9168DIM23 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168DIM89 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
BM9168CIM23 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168CIM89 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
BM9168BIM23 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168BIM89 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
BM9168FIM23 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168FIM89 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
BM9168AIM23 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
BM9168AIM89 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
                              BM9168
BOOKLY MICRO                    250mA CMOS LDO
2009/ 11/ 09 version1.1                www.bookly.com   Page 4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS OPERATING RATINGS